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ARNOLD, HALIE JO 12/10/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs

BARKER, TERRY T 01/21/25 Charge: 2937.43 - Issuance of warrant 2937.43 - Issuance of warrant upon failure to
appear
4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence
2937.43 - Issuance of warrant upon failure to
appear
2921.31A - Obstructing Official Business
2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2921.12A1 - Tampering w/ Evidence _ alter,
destroy, conceal, remove record
2903.01A - Aggravated Murder _
premeditated
2923.13A3 - Having Weapons While Under
Disability _ drug related conviction
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BARRETT, SHAWN S 10/16/25 Charge: 2925.03A2 - Trafficking in 2925.03A2 - Trafficking in Drugs
2921.331B - Failure to Comply with Order or
Signal of P.O. _ elude or flee
2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property
2923.17B - Unlawful possession of
dangerous ordnance _ manufacture, process
explosives without a license
2921.33A - Resisting Arrest _ resist or
interfere
2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2921.331B - Failure to Comply with Order or
Signal of P.O. _ elude or flee
2923.13A1 - Having Weapons While Under
Disability_ fugitive from justice
2923.17A - Unlawful possession of

BEACHY, JOSHUA ALLEN 11/07/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs

BENNETT, KATARA MARIE 01/30/26 Charge: 2913.02A3 - Theft _ deception - 2913.02A3 - Theft _ deception - 23C -
Shoplifting
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BOUCHER, BRADLEY C 01/22/26 Charge: 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence
2923.13A4 - Having Weapons While Under
Disability _ alcohol or drug dependence
2923.13A4 - Having Weapons While Under
Disability _ alcohol or drug dependence
2923.13A4 - Having Weapons While Under
Disability _ alcohol or drug dependence
2923.13A4 - Having Weapons While Under
Disability _ alcohol or drug dependence

BOWER, HALEY NICOLE 01/14/26 Charge: 2937.29A - Failure to Appear; 2937.29A - Failure to Appear
2937.29A - Failure to Appear

BOWER, SKYLER LAWRENCE 01/24/26 Charge: 2911.21A1 - Criminal Trespass 2911.21A1 - Criminal Trespass _ land
premises of another
2951.08 - Probation Violation
4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence
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CARPENTER, DEVON MICHAEL 01/24/26 Charge: 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence
2951.08 - Probation Violation

CASTO, BRUCE ALAN 01/29/26 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2937.43 - Issuance of warrant upon failure to
appear

CHRISTINE, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL 02/05/26 Charge: 2950.05F1 - Failure to Provide 2950.05F1 - Failure to Provide Change of
Address _ notify change of address or vehicle
information
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CLAYPOOL, HEATHER MICHELLE 01/30/26 Charge: 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent

CLEMONS, HUNTER MICHAEL 08/02/25 Charge: 2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly 2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly cause or
attempt to cause physical harm to another or
to another\'s unborn - 2 counts
2921.05B - Retaliation _ victim filed or
prosecuted criminal charges
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent - 2
counts
2903.11A1 - Felonious Assault _ victim
seriously harmed
2903.18B2 - Strangulation - Create a
substantial risk of serious physical harm
2911.21A1 - Criminal Trespass _ land
premises of another

COPELAND, RUSSELL THOMAS 08/16/25 Charge: 2921.12A1 - Tampering w/ 2921.12A1 - Tampering w/ Evidence _ alter,
destroy, conceal, remove record
2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2921.12A1 - Tampering w/ Evidence _ alter,
destroy, conceal, remove record
2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
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CORNELIUS, KORI COLLEEN 01/02/26 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2937.43 - Issuance of warrant upon failure to
appear

CRAIG, TRENT LANDON 01/19/26 Charge: 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence

DANIELS, GENEVIEVE JANE 01/30/26 Charge: 4549.021A - Accident Leaving 4549.021A - Accident Leaving Scene/Private
Prop
2951.08 - Probation Violation
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DAYTON, TARA SUE 12/22/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs

DEPOLO, TANNER JOSEPH 01/30/26 Charge: 2921.31A - Obstructing Official 2921.31A - Obstructing Official Business
1547.13B - Failure to comply with order of
law enforcement - fleeing and eluding

DEWYZE, JAYDEN TYRELL 07/29/25 Charge: 2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly 2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly cause or
attempt to cause physical harm to another or
to another\'s unborn
2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property
2951.08 - Probation Violation
2923.13A2 - Having Weapons While Under
Disability _ under indictment, convicted of
felony
2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property
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DEWYZE, RYAN DEWAYNE 11/18/25 Charge: 2937.43 - Issuance of warrant 2937.43 - Issuance of warrant upon failure to
appear

DIAL, STEPHEN PATRICK 09/05/25 Charge: 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
2911.12A1 - Burglary _ trespass in occupied
structure, separately secured structure, or
separately occupied portion of an occupied
structure when another person is present,
with purpose to commit any criminal offense.

ERVIN, JESSE JAMES 08/08/25 Charge: 2923.241C - Hidden 2923.241C - Hidden Compartments in
Vehicles _ knowingly operate, possess, or
use vehicle
2925.03A1 - Trafficking in Drugs _ Sell or
offer to sell a controlled substance or a
controlled substance
analog
2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2921.12A1 - Tampering w/ Evidence _ alter,
destroy, conceal, remove record
2921.12A1 - Tampering w/ Evidence _ alter,
destroy, conceal, remove record
2967.15 - Parole Violation
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ESTRADA, CLAUDIO GABINO AVILA 02/03/26 Sentenced: Serving 10 days - 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence

FIELDS, KEVIN ERIC 10/21/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs

FOWLER, BRIAN COREY 12/09/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
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FREED, KERRY JAY JR 02/04/26 Charge: 2951.08 - Probation Violation; 2951.08 - Probation Violation
2951.08 - Probation Violation

FULK, MICHAEL DOYLE 02/02/26 Charge: 2950.05F2 - Failure to Provide 2950.05F2 - Failure to Provide Change of
Address _ register new address
2967.15 - Parole Violation

GLANCY, ISAAC JERRY LEE 12/16/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2925.12A - Possessing Drug Abuse
Instruments
2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
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GRANDSTAFF, HARRY MICHEAL 12/11/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs

GRIBBLE, CHARLES PAUL 01/12/26 Charge: 2913.31A3 - Forgery _ utter, 2913.31A3 - Forgery _ utter, possess w/
purpose to utter

HAMILTON, SHAWN PAUL 09/03/25 Charge: 2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, 2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, threat of
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HARMON, RONALD JAMES 12/18/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2925.11A - Possession of Drugs

HARTLEY, ANDREW JOSIAH 12/09/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2951.08 - Probation Violation

HEINS, JOSEPH ROBERT WALTER II 01/21/26 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2921.33A - Resisting Arrest _ resist or
interfere
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HESTON, MICHAEL ALEN 09/10/25 Charge: 2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, 2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, threat of
2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, threat of
2907.05A1 - Gross Sexual Imposition _ force
2907.02A1b - Rape _ victim < 13 nonforcible
2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, threat of - 2
counts

JACKSON, RICHARD COREY 01/27/26 Charge: 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
2951.08 - Probation Violation

JACOBS, TODD CLAYTON 01/27/26 Sentenced: Serving 39 days - 2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly cause or
attempt to cause physical harm to another or
to another\'s unborn
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JOHNSON, KIARA FAITH 01/21/26 Charge: 2921.32A1 - Obstructing 2921.32A1 - Obstructing Justice _ harboring
2951.08 - Probation Violation
2925.12A - Possessing Drug Abuse
Instruments

KENNEDY, BRETT MICHAEL 11/06/25 Charge: 2907.322A1 - Pandering 2907.322A1 - Pandering Sexually Oriented
Matter Involving a Minor_ create/produce
material - 17 counts

KNOX, SHADE ALLEN 11/25/25 Charge: 2923.13A3 - Having Weapons 2923.13A3 - Having Weapons While Under
Disability _ drug related conviction
2911.21A1 - Criminal Trespass _ land
premises of another
2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2951.08 - Probation Violation
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KRUMLAUF, TYLER CHRISTOPHER 12/25/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs

LANNING, STEPHEN L 07/29/25 Charge: 2905.01A3 - Kidnapping _ 2905.01A3 - Kidnapping _ terrorize or
seriously harm
2911.12A1 - Burglary _ trespass in occupied
structure, separately secured structure, or
separately occupied portion of an occupied
structure when another person is present,
with purpose to commit any criminal offense.
2921.31A - Obstructing Official Business
2911.12A1 - Burglary _ trespass in occupied
structure, separately secured structure, or
separately occupied portion of an occupied
structure when another person is present,
with purpose to commit any criminal offense.

LEWIS, CODY JAY MATTHEW 02/04/26 Charge: 2951.08 - Probation Violation; 2951.08 - Probation Violation
2951.08 - Probation Violation
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LOCKHART, CARL OSCAR JR 11/25/25 Charge: 2913.51A - Receiving Stolen 2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent

LOPER, KRISTOPHER THOMAS 08/15/25 Charge: 2925.14C1 - Illegal Use or 2925.14C1 - Illegal Use or Possession of
Drug Paraphernalia
2951.08 - Probation Violation
2909.04A3 - Disrupting Public Service _
law/emergency personnel
2913.03B - Unauthorized Use of Motor
Vehicle _ interstate 48 hours
2905.02A2 - Abduction _ restrain liberty
2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly
cause physical harm_Aggravated Assault

MARTI, ALEXANDER JAMES 01/23/26 Charge: 4549.03A - Leaving Scene Of A 4549.03A - Leaving Scene Of A Property
Accident
2937.29A - Failure to Appear
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MASON, XAVIER WEST 01/19/26 Charge: 2925.12A - Possessing Drug 2925.12A - Possessing Drug Abuse
Instruments

MCCLOY, JESSE MATTHEW 01/06/26 Charge: 2950.05F1 - Failure to Provide 2950.05F1 - Failure to Provide Change of
Address _ notify change of address or vehicle
information
2907.322A5 - Pandering Sexually Oriented
Matter Involving a Minor _ solicit, receive,
purchase material - 2 counts

MCELROY, DAVID LEE III 11/22/25 Charge: 2911.11A1 - Aggravated 2911.11A1 - Aggravated Burglary _ inflict
harm
2911.12A1 - Burglary _ trespass in occupied
structure, separately secured structure, or
separately occupied portion of an occupied
structure when another person is present,
with purpose to commit any criminal offense.
2903.21A - Aggravated Menacing - 3 counts
2907.06A1 - Sexual Imposition _ offensive
contact
2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or
Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to
2919.26 or 3113.31
2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or
Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to
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MCFADDEN, TRUDY NADINE 12/15/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2921.331B - Failure to Comply with Order or
Signal of P.O. _ elude or flee

MCKENZIE, RYAN JOSEPH 02/05/26 Charge: 2921.05A - Retaliation _ 2921.05A - Retaliation _ against a public
servant, party official, attorney or witness
4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence
4510.11A - DUS - All Other Suspensions
2921.31A - Obstructing Official Business
2921.33A - Resisting Arrest _ resist or
interfere

MILLER, ISIAH RAY 10/04/25 Charge: 2921.331B - Failure to Comply 2921.331B - Failure to Comply with Order or
Signal of P.O. _ elude or flee
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MITCHELL, MICHAEL LEE 11/19/25 Charge: 2903.18B1 - Strangulation - 2903.18B1 - Strangulation - Cause serious
physical harm
2951.08 - Probation Violation

MONTGOMERY, VIRGIL RAY 02/02/26 Charge: 2950.05F1 - Failure to Provide 2950.05F1 - Failure to Provide Change of
Address _ notify change of address or vehicle
information
2967.15 - Parole Violation

MORAN, JASON WAYNE 10/09/25 Charge: 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
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MOSBY, ELIGERR JAMAL LA SHON III 02/03/26 Charge: 2937.29A - Failure to Appear; 2937.29A - Failure to Appear
2921.13A3 - Falsification _ public official,
mislead
4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence
2937.29A - Failure to Appear - 3 counts

MYERS, MATTHEW LEE 12/19/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs

NEITZELT, BRADLEE CHRISTOPHER 08/22/25 Charge: 2913.03A - Unauthorized Use 2913.03A - Unauthorized Use of Motor
Vehicle _ joy riding
2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly
cause physical harm_Aggravated Assault
2925.14C1 - Illegal Use or Possession of
Drug Paraphernalia
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NGUYEN, JAVON ISSAIC 01/06/26 Charge: 2921.31A - Obstructing Official 2921.31A - Obstructing Official Business
2921.331B - Failure to Comply with Order or
Signal of P.O. _ elude or flee

OCKER, JOZN EDWARDS SR 07/08/25 Charge: 2909.04A1 - Disrupting Public 2909.04A1 - Disrupting Public Service _
mass communications service
2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or
Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to
2919.26 or 3113.31
2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly
cause physical harm_Aggravated Assault
2909.04A2 - Disrupting Public Service _
public transportation
2905.01B1 - Kidnapping _ remove from place
found
2911.11A1 - Aggravated Burglary _ inflict
harm
2921.331B - Failure to Comply with Order or
Signal of P.O. _ elude or flee

PARKER, JOSHUA ALLEN 01/21/26 Charge: 2951.08 - Probation Violation 2951.08 - Probation Violation
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PATTERSON, TIMOTHY RAY TONEY 07/17/23 Charge: 2907.02A1b - Rape _ victim < 2907.02A1b - Rape _ victim < 13 nonforcible

PAYNE, SARA ELIZABETH 02/04/26 Charge: 2951.08 - Probation Violation; 2951.08 - Probation Violation
4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence

PEREZ, FRANKIE ANTONIO AVALOS 08/06/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2921.36A2 - Illegal Conveyance of Drugs of
Abuse - Any drug
of abuse, as defined in section 3719.011 of
the Revised Code;
2937.43 - Issuance of warrant upon failure to
appear
2937.43 - Issuance of warrant upon failure to
appear



Page 23 of 35

Front Mugshot Last, First Middle Name Initial Arrest Hold Reasons Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines

PETREY, JEFFREY ALLEN 12/11/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs

PILOTTI, NATALEE KAYE 12/24/25 Charge: 2913.51A - Receiving Stolen 2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property

PLICHTA, TANNER LANE 12/15/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
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POLLOCK, VINCENT MICHAEL 01/27/26 Charge: 2911.13B - Breaking and 2911.13B - Breaking and Entering _ trespass
on land or premises, purpose to commit
felony
2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly cause or
attempt to cause physical harm to another or
to another\'s unborn
2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly
cause physical harm_Aggravated Assault
2909.07A1a - Criminal Mischief _ move,
deface, tamper, etc. property of another

POSEY, JORDAN TRAVON 02/01/26 Charge: 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property

POSEY, SHAWNA MARIE 01/14/26 Charge: 2937.29A - Failure to Appear; 2937.29A - Failure to Appear
2937.29A - Failure to Appear
2937.29A - Failure to Appear
2937.29A - Failure to Appear
2921.31A - Obstructing Official Business
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POTES, FLETCHER MAXWELL 12/28/25 Charge: 2903.21A - Aggravated 2903.21A - Aggravated Menacing

REYNOLDS, ZACHARY LEE 11/11/25 Charge: 2907.322A5 - Pandering 2907.322A5 - Pandering Sexually Oriented
Matter Involving a Minor _ solicit, receive,
purchase material - 10 counts

RIDGWAY, STEFANIE LAUREN 02/02/26 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property
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RITTENHOUSE, WAYNE WILLIAM JR 02/05/26 Charge: 2937.29A - Failure to Appear; 2937.29A - Failure to Appear
2950.05F1 - Failure to Provide Change of
Address _ notify change of address or vehicle
information

ROBERTSON, CLYDE R JR 02/04/26 Charge: 2950.05F1 - Failure to Provide 2950.05F1 - Failure to Provide Change of
Address _ notify change of address or vehicle
information

ROESING, JOAN MARIE 01/05/26 Charge: 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence
2903.08A1a - Aggravated Vehicular Assault;
Vehicular Assault _ result of committing
violation under division (A) of 4511.19
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent



Page 27 of 35

Front Mugshot Last, First Middle Name Initial Arrest Hold Reasons Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines

RYAN, ALAN P 02/02/26 Charge: 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence
4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence

SARGENT, ERIKA NICOLE 09/05/25 Charge: 2911.21A1 - Criminal Trespass 2911.21A1 - Criminal Trespass _ land
premises of another
4510.14A - DUS Driving under OVI
suspension
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
2951.08 - Probation Violation

SCHNARS, AUSTIN DEAN 12/06/25 Charge: 2921.33A - Resisting Arrest _ 2921.33A - Resisting Arrest _ resist or
interfere
2921.12A1 - Tampering w/ Evidence _ alter,
destroy, conceal, remove record
2921.12A1 - Tampering w/ Evidence _ alter,
destroy, conceal, remove record
2921.33A - Resisting Arrest _ resist or
interfere
1547.13A - Failure to comply with order of
law enforcement
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SEARS, THEODORE A 02/01/26 Charge: 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property

SMITH, DEMPSEY RAY 10/06/25 Charge: 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
2911.13A - Breaking and Entering _ purpose
commit theft offense/felony unoccupied
structure -- use of force stealth deception
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
2911.13A - Breaking and Entering _ purpose
commit theft offense/felony unoccupied
structure -- use of force stealth deception
2967.15 - Parole Violation

SMITH, TYLER MATO 09/02/25 Charge: 2913.51A - Receiving Stolen 2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property
2911.12A3 - Burglary _ trespass in occupied
structure, separately secured structure, or
separately occupied portion of an occupied
structure w/ purpose to commit any criminal
offense
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SNYDER, ZACHERY COLE 12/11/25 Charge: 2923.02A - Attempt - USE FOR 2923.02A - Attempt - USE FOR ORC
ARREST OFFENSE CODE ONLY
2909.02A2 - Aggravated Arson _ harm
occupied structure

STEELE, PAUL ANDREW 12/16/25 Charge: 2919.25A - Domestic Violence 2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly
cause physical harm_Aggravated Assault

STROUSE, DYLAN JARROD 12/09/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2951.08 - Probation Violation
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STUTZMAN, ALBERT V 01/14/26 Charge: 2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, 2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, threat of
2907.02A1b - Rape _ victim < 13 nonforcible
2907.05A4 - Gross Sexual Imposition _ victim
< 13, statutory
2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, threat of
2907.02A1b - Rape _ victim < 13 nonforcible
- 2 counts

TAYLOR, BOBBY LEBELL 04/16/25 Charge: 2921.02C - Bribery _ corrupt 2921.02C - Bribery _ corrupt witness
2951.08 - Probation Violation
2903.18B1 - Strangulation - Cause serious
physical harm
2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, threat of
2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly cause or
attempt to cause physical harm to another or
to another\'s unborn
2951.08 - Probation Violation
2903.21A - Aggravated Menacing

THOMAS, ZACHARIAH TYLER 12/15/25 Charge: 2903.18B3 - Strangulation - 2903.18B3 - Strangulation - Cause or create
a substantial risk of physical harm - 2 counts
2905.01A3 - Kidnapping _ terrorize or
seriously harm
2903.21A - Aggravated Menacing
2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly cause or
attempt to cause physical harm to another or
to another\'s unborn
2905.03A - Unlawful Restraint _ knowingly
restrain persons liberty
2909.04A3 - Disrupting Public Service _
law/emergency personnel



Page 31 of 35

Front Mugshot Last, First Middle Name Initial Arrest Hold Reasons Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines

WHEELER, MITCHELL TODD 03/30/25 Charge: 2913.51A - Receiving Stolen 2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property
2923.13A3 - Having Weapons While Under
Disability _ drug related conviction

WHITCRAFT, NATHAN FRANKLIN 02/03/26 Charge: 2903.21A - Aggravated 2903.21A - Aggravated Menacing

WHITE, LARRY JAVON JR 09/05/25 Charge: 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
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WILLIAMS, KEANU AUSTIN 12/09/25 Held for other county for Out of County; 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent

WILLIAMSON, MAKAYLA RENAE 04/16/25 Charge: 2919.27A1 - Violate Protection 2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or
Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to
2919.26 or 3113.31
2911.12A3 - Burglary _ trespass in occupied
structure, separately secured structure, or
separately occupied portion of an occupied
structure w/ purpose to commit any criminal
offense
2919.27A2 - Violating protection order - A
protection order issued pursuant to section
2151.34,  2903.213, or 2903.214 of the
Revised
Code;
2911.12A3 - Burglary _ trespass in occupied
structure, separately secured structure, or

WILSON, AMBER LYNN 02/03/26 Charge: 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence
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WINAND, BRIAN M 01/26/26 Charge: 2921.33A - Resisting Arrest _ 2921.33A - Resisting Arrest _ resist or
interfere
2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or
Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to
2919.26 or 3113.31
2903.21A - Aggravated Menacing

WINGERT, RACHEL A 01/17/26 Charge: 955.22 - Confining, restraining, 955.22 - Confining, restraining, debarking
dogs; dangerous dog registration certificate.
955.22 - Confining, restraining, debarking
dogs; dangerous dog registration certificate.
955.22 - Confining, restraining, debarking
dogs; dangerous dog registration certificate.
955.22 - Confining, restraining, debarking
dogs; dangerous dog registration certificate.

WINTZ, KATRINA MARIE 11/20/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
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WOLFE, PAUL DALE 11/01/25 Charge: 2913.02A2 - Theft _ beyond 2913.02A2 - Theft _ beyond express/implied
consent - Purse-snatching
2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property - 4
counts

WOODS, COREY BRITTAIN 12/11/25 Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
2925.12A - Possessing Drug Abuse
Instruments

YODER, PATRICK DENIS 03/08/25 Charge: 2903.01A - Aggravated Murder 2903.01A - Aggravated Murder _
premeditated
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YOUNG, BRYCE NICHOLAS COPLEY 02/03/26 Charge: 2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly 2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly cause or
attempt to cause physical harm to another or
to another\'s unborn
2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly
cause physical harm_Aggravated Assault

Total Records: 102


